The Group has used the following practical expedients when applying IFRS 16 to leases previously classified
as operating leases under IAS 17:

 » ‘Grandfathering’ the assessment of which contracts are leases and applied IFRS 16 only to those that were
previously identified as leases. Contracts not identified as leases under IAS 17 were not reassessed as to
whether there is a lease. The identification of a lease under IFRS 16 was therefore only applied to contracts
entered into (or modified) on or after 1 June 2019; and

 » Applying the exemption not to recognise right of use assets and liabilities for leases with a term of less
12 months and leases of low value assets. The Group recognises the lease payments associated with these
leases as an expense on a straight-line basis over the lease term.

Mattioli Woods plc Interim Report 2019/2022

2. Basis of preparation and accounting policies continued
2.2 Significant accounting policies continued
IFRS 16 Leases continued
Transition continued
The impact on the consolidated statement of financial position as at 1 June 2019 is as follows:

  As reported   As restated
  31 May 2019 Adjustments 1 June 2019
  £000 £000 £000

Assets
Right of use assets  — 3,190 3,190
Finance lease receivable  — 356 356
Trade and other receivables  16,384 (76) 16,308

Total assets  110,584 3,470 114,054

Liabilities
Trade and other payables  14,527 (37) 14,490
Lease liabilities  — 3,507 3,507

Total liabilities  24,991 3,470 28,461

Equity
Retained earnings  38,292 — 38,292

Total equity  85,593 — 85,593

Total equity and liabilities  110,584 3,470 114,054

The adjustments to the consolidated balance sheet reflect the initial application of IFRS 16.

Impact on the financial statements for the six months ended 30 November 2019
In the six months ended 30 November 2019, the Group recognised an interest charge arising on lease liabilities
of £63,000, a depreciation charge on the right of use assets of £408,000 and interest income arising on finance
lease receivables from sub-leased assets of £8,000. In the six months ended 30 November 2018, the Group
recognised rental costs of £599,000 and sublet rental income of £14,000 in accordance with IAS 17.